

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4376 OF 2007
(For Prel. Hearing)

HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava,Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice in the appeal as well as in the interim matter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]