

o

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4376 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is not listed till date as per order dated 16.4.2008.

Learned counsel for the appellant has to provide photo copy of the letter disclosing the fresh address by them in the month of May, 2008 within a week.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.3 by registered post A.D. at such fresh address Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 10.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar