

\222ITEM NO.124 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVII  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NO.8 & 9 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4376 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Sinha,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are present in person.

As requested, time upto 27.3.2009 is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Respondents in persons have pointed out that on 1.10.2007 Hon'ble Court has granted permission to file additional documents. Appellant has filed an application for permission to file the additional documents but not supplied the copy of such application and copies of the additional documents to the respondents. Appellant is directed to provide such copies to the respondents at the earliest.

As per office report matter is to be noted down for 27.3.2009 hence Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

Registry has to intimate the party in person as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar