

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4376 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No 1 to 3 have been served but there is no appearance for them. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are appearing in person and filed counter affidavit.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copies of the entire pleadings within a week to respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Original records received.
List the matter on 6.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar