

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4376/2007
HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan,Adv.

Respondents-in-person
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an
adjournment.

We have seen from the order dated 27th March, 2009 that
the application for stay was rejected. Learned counsel for the
appellant is unable to inform us whether the amount as directed
by the National Commission has been deposited or not.

I

n case

the amount has been deposited in compliance of the order of the
National Commission, an affidavit should be filed b
y the appellant. In case the amount has not been deposite

y

the

d

in

compliance of the order of the National Commission,

the

appellant will deposit the amount within a period of four weeks
from today in the Registry of this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are present in person.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.12

16:46:58 IST

Reason:

List the matter on 3rd August, 2016.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master