

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4376/2007

HANS CHARITABLE HOSPITAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.N. THAKUR (THR. HIS LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount deposited be kept in a Fixed Deposit
initially for a period of one year.

The office report is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER